

TOWN OF CONWAY, MASSACHUSETTS Planning Board

P.O. Box 240, Conway, MA 01341-0240 Town Office: 32 Main St. · Town Hall: 5 Academy Hill Rd. Phone (413) 369-4235 · (413) 369-4237 fax

planningboard(a,ownofconway.com

JOINT PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE TOWN OF CONWAY, MA 10 MAY 2022

Notice is hereby given that the Conway Planning Board and the Conway Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a joint public hearing on Tuesday, May 10, 2022, at 7:00 p.m.

The hearing will be held at Conway Town Hall, 5 Academy Hill Road. Residents will also be able to join the meeting via internet video.

The purpose of this hearing is to allow for public review and comment on the special permit application of Vertex Tower Assets to construct a 150-foot (156 at highest appurtenance) monopole wireless facility, at 1356 Ashfield Road, Conway.

This information session will be accessible via Zoom – links for internet connection or from any phone, including landlines, are posted on town website. The session will be recorded and available for later viewing/listening.

All interested parties should attend the hearing. A copy of the special permit application is available for inspection in the Town Clerk's office, 5 Academy Hill Road, Conway during the Clerk's regular business hours. All special permit documents and materials are available online on town website, https://townofconway.com/.

Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7091130284?pwd=RVhFd3UwbVh0akFtdklOVpJb3JiQT09

Meeting ID: 709 113 0284 - Passcode: planning22

One tap mobile +19292056099,,7091130284# US (New York)

Beth Girshman, Chair Conway Planning Board

Conway Planning Board: Susan Fentin, George Forcier, Beth Girshman, William Moebius, Jennifer Mullins, Associate Member: Joseph Strzegowski